Society for Electronic Transactions and Security (SETS)

Strategy and Synergy for Security

No. SETS/HQ/ Holidays /2025/ 10
15t December 2025

The following is the list of closed holidays which would be observed at SETS, Chennai

NOTIFICATION

Subject:

List of Holidays for the year 2026

Office for the year 2026.
S, No. Gazetted Holiday Date Day
1. |Pongal 15.01.2026 Thursday
2. |Republic Day - 26012026 | Monday
3. |IdulFitr (Ramzan)* 21032026 | Saturday
4. |Mahavir Jayanthi 31.03.2026 | Tuesday
5. |Good Friday 03.04.2026 Friday
6. |Buddha Purnima 01.05.2026 Friday
7. |ldu'l Zuha (Bakrid)* 28.05.2026 Thursday
8. |Muharram* 26.06.2026 Friday
9. Independence Day 15.08.2026 Saturday
10, Prophet Mohammed's Birthday /Id-E-Milad* 26.08.2026 | Wednesday
" 11. |Vinayaka Chaturthi/Ganesh Chaturthi 14092026 | Monday
12. |Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02102026 | Friday
13. |An Additiona_l_I;Ioliday for Dusshera 19.10.2026 Monday
(Ayudha Pooja)
14. |Dussehra (Vijaya Dasami) 20.10.2026 Tuesday
15. | Diwali (Deepavali) 08112026 | Sunday
16. |Guru Nanak's Birthday 24.11.2026 Tuesday
17. | Christmas Day q 25122026 | Friday

*The Central Government Employees Welfare Coordination Committee at the
State Capitals are authorised to change the date of holiday, if necessary, based on
the decision of the State Government, in respect of Idu’l Fitr (Ramzan), Idu’l

Zuha (Bakrid), Muharram and Id-E-Milad.
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